•
(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
C DICK UP C MAIT C MAII
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status

Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

L. SELLERS

NOV 23 2009

EXAMINER

Office Use Only



100162692001

11/20/09--01036--010 **180.00

LAW OFFICES

MACLEAN AND EMA

FREDERICK R. MACLEAN ANNE B. MACLEAN CHRISTOPHER J. EMA W. THORNTON SCOTT* DIANE B. BELL** LAURA G. MACLEAN

* ALSO ADMITTED IN KENTUCKY
** ALSO ADMITTED IN SOUTH CAROLINA

2600 N.E. 14th Street Causeway Pompano Beach, Florida 33062 Telephone (954) 785-1900 Telefax (954) 942-1006 Trust and Estate Telefax (954) 942-9146 Real Estate OF COUNSEL

J. ALAN COX
TALLAHASSEE, FL

OF COUNSEL
ROBERT M ARLEN
BOARD CERTIFIED
TAX ATTORNEY
DELRAY BEACH, FL

November 18, 2009

Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Re: H2V International, LLC

Gentlemen:

Enclosed please find a Certificate of Conversion for H2V International, Inc., to be converted into H2V International, LLC; Articles of Organization for H2V International, LLC; our Check No. 24277 in the amount of \$180.00 for the filing fee, and your cover letter.

Please process these documents appropriately. Thank you.

Very truly yours,

Karen E. Kennedy Legal Assistant

/kek

Enclosure as noted.

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Division of	Section Corporations		
SUBJECT: H2V	International, LLC (Name of Resulting	Florida Limited Company)
	susiness Entity" into a "		and fees are submitted to ity Company" in
Please return all cor	respondence concerning	g this matter to:	
W. Thornton Scott, E	squire (Contact Person)		
MacLean and Ema La	· ·		
Widocodii diid Eiiid Ei	(Firm/Company)		
2600 N.E. 14th Stree	: Causeway		
	(Address)		
Pompano Beach, Flo	rida 33062 (City, State and Zip Code)		
For further informa	tion concerning this ma	tter, please call:	
W. Thornton Scott			1900 MacLean
(Name of Con	tact Person)	(Area Code and D	aytime Telephone Number)
Enclosed is a check	for the following amou	int:	
■ \$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status		\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRE Registration Section Division of Corpora Clifton Building 2661 Executive Cer Tallahassee, FL 32	ntions nter Circle	MAILING A Registration Division of O P. O. Box 63 Tallahassee,	Section Corporations 27

Certificate of Conversion

For

"Other Business Entity"

Into

Florida Limited Liability Company

This Certificate of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.608.439, Florida Statutes.

Page 1 of 2

Signed this 13th day of November	
Signed this day of	20 09
Signature of Member or Authorized Representa	tive of Limited Liability Company:
Signature of Member or Authorized Representative Printed Name: John Hauser	: Title: Member
Signature(s) on behalf of Other Business Entity: [5]	See below for required signature(s).]
Signature: Printed Name: Ronaldo Hauser	Title: President
Signature:Printed Name:	
Signature: Printed Name:	
Signature:Printed Name:	Title:
Signature:Printed Name:	
Signature: Printed Name:	Title:
If Florida Corporation: Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, Director, or Officers have not been selected, an Inc.	
If Florida General Partnership or Limited Liability Signature of one General Partner.	ty Partnership:
If Florida Limited Partnership or Limited Liability Signatures of ALL General Partners.	y Limited Partnership:
All others: Signature of an authorized person.	
Fees:	,
Certificate of Conversion: Fees for Florida Articles of Organization: Certified Copy: Certificate of Status:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

A	DT	TCI	r	Τ_	No	m	٠.
А	KI	FL.I	. F.	-	13.33	me	٠.

The name of the Limited Liability Company is:

H2V International, LLC

(Must end with the words "Limited Liability Company," the abbreviation "L.L.C.," or the designation "LLC.")

ARTICLE II - Address:

The mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:

Principal Office Address:

Mailing Address:

Ouinta Maria	2519 Galiano Street
Calle Manaure	Suite 703
Urb. El Marques	Coral Gables, FL 33134
Caracas 1070, Venezuela	

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another

business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

Ronald Monahan
Name 2519 Galiano Street - Suite 703
Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
-
Coral Gables FL 33134
City, State, and Zip

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agant as provided for in

Chapter 608 H

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED) Page 1 of 2

· ARTICLE IV- Manager(s) or Managing Member(s):

The name and address of each Manager or Managing Member is as follows:

"MGR" = Manager "MGRM" = Managing Member	
WORW - Wanaging Weinber	
MGRM	John Hauser
AKJK A	Cuinta Maria
	Calle Manaure
	Urb. El Marques
	Caracas 1070, Venezuela
	Caracas 1070, Venezuera
	M
•	
	(Use attachment if necessary)
'4' d-4 1\4	
nt is filed by the Florida Depart ctive date listed in the attached isted therein.)	to nor more than 90 days after the date this tment of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as d Certificate of Conversion, if an effective
nt is filed by the Florida Depart ctive date listed in the attached isted therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	tment of State; AND 2) must be the same as
nt is filed by the Florida Depart ctive date listed in the attacher isted therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an (In accordance with section 6 of this document constitutes ar	tment of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as d Certificate of Conversion, if an effective
nt is filed by the Florida Depart ctive date listed in the attacher isted therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an (In accordance with section 6 of this document constitutes ar	authorized representative of a member. 08.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution affirmation under the penalties of perjury
ctive date listed in the attacher isted therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an (In accordance with section 6 of this document constitutes at that the fact. John Hauser	authorized representative of a member. 08.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution affirmation under the penalties of perjury
nt is filed by the Florida Depart ctive date listed in the attacher isted therein.) REQUIRED SIGNATURE: Signature of a member or an (In accordance with section 6 of this document constitutes ar that the facts John Hauser	authorized representative of a member. 08.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution affirmation under the penalties of perjury s stated herein are true.)

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2

9 NOV 20 AM 8: 36